
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
THOMAS L. RINALDI 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
M. TRAVIS PEERY 
Deputy Attorney General 
State Bar No. 261887 

300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Telephone: (213) 269-6309 
Facsimile: (213) 897-2804 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Case No. 1002246 
Against: 

OAH No. 2017110680 

ln the Matter of the Statement oflssues 

TEACHERS COLLEGE-GOODYEAR, AZ 
DBATEACHERSCOLLEGE NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF 
CALIFORNIA STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

Application for Approval to Operate an 
Institution Non-Accredited 

Respondent. 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

I. On or about January 29, 2014, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 

(Bureau) received an Application for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited 

(application number 27035) from Teachers College-Goodyear, AZ dba Teachers College 

California (Respondent). On or about November 8, 2016, via a Notice of Denial of Application 

for Approval to Operate, the Bureau denied Respondent's application. 

2. On or about September 27, 2017, Leeza Rifredi, then Deputy Bureau Chief of the 

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education, filed Statement oflssues No. 1002246 solely in her 

official capacity. 

I I I 

I I I 

1 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (1002246) 

In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against Teachers College-Goodyear, AZ dba Teachers College California 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

3. On or about April 24, 2018, Respondent withdrew their appeal and request for a 

hearing of the denial of their application for approval to operate an institution non-accredited by 

the Bureau. 

4. Accordingly, Statement of Issues No. 1002246, filed against Respondent, is hereby 

withdrawn without prejudice and the denial of their application is affirmed. 

DA TED: ~t.f___,_/_z._c,--+-/~r B=' ~~ 
I I 

Bureau for Priva Postsecondary Education 
Department of onsumer Affairs 
State of California 
Complainant 

LA2017603122 
62800683.doc 

2 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (1002246) 

In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against Teachers College-Goodyear, AZ dba Teachers College California 


