1	XAVIER BECERRA	
2	Attorney General of California THOMAS L. RINALDI	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General M. TRAVIS PEERY	
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 261887	
5	300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Los Angeles, CA 90013	
6	Telephone: (213) 269-6309 Facsimile: (213) 897-2804	
7	Attorneys for Complainant	NE WITE
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10	Y d M (cd Cl d)	G N. 1000046
11	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against:	Case No. 1002246
12	TEACHERS COLLEGE-GOODYEAR, AZ	OAH No. 2017110680
13	DBA TEACHERS COLLEGE CALIFORNIA	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES
14	Application for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited	
15	Respondent.	
16		
17		
18	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES	
19	1. On or about January 29, 2014, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education	
20	(Bureau) received an Application for Approval to Operate an Institution Non-Accredited	
21	(application number 27035) from Teachers College-Goodyear, AZ dba Teachers College	
22	California (Respondent). On or about November 8, 2016, via a Notice of Denial of Application	
23	for Approval to Operate, the Bureau denied Respondent's application.	
24	2. On or about September 27, 2017, Leeza Rifredi, then Deputy Bureau Chief of the	
25	Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education, filed Statement of Issues No. 1002246 solely in her	
26	official capacity.	
27		
28	///	
	íl	1